—
—
-
-
-
—
-
-

3-phase, UN = 400 V (range 380 to 480 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (0.75 to 250 kW)
Nominal ratings
Maximum  output
current
Light-overload use
Heavy-duty use Type designation Frame
size
PN IN Imax PLd ILd PHd IHd
kW A A  kW  A kW A
0.75 2.6 3.2 0.75 2.5 0.55 1.8 ACQ580-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 1.1 3.1 0.75 2.6 ACQ580-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 1.5 3.8 1.1 3.3 ACQ580-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 2.2 5.3 1.5 4 ACQ580-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 3 6.8 2.2 5.6 ACQ580-01-07A2-4 R1
4 9.4 13 4 8.9 3 7.2 ACQ580-01-09A4-4 R1
5.5 12.6 14.1 5.5 12 4 9.4 ACQ580-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 7.5 16.2 5.5 12.6 ACQ580-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 11 23.8 7.5 17 ACQ580-01-025A-4 R2
15 32 44.3 15 30.4 11 24.6 ACQ580-01-032A-4 R3
18.5 38 56.9 18.5 36.1 15 31.6 ACQ580-01-038A-4 R3
22 45 67.9 22 42.8 18.5 37.7 ACQ580-01-045A-4 R3
30 62 76 30 58 22 44.6 ACQ580-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104 37 68.4 30 61 ACQ580-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122 45 83 37 72 ACQ580-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148 55 100 45 87 ACQ580-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178 75 138 55 105 ACQ580-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 75 145 ACQ580-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 90 169 ACQ580-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 110 206 ACQ580-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418 160 278 132 246 * ACQ580-01-293A-4 R8
200 363 498 200 345 160 293 ACQ580-01-363A-4 R9
250 430 545 200 400 200 363 ** ACQ580-01-430A-4 R9
—
ACQ580-01
16 A B B D R I V E S FOR WATE R A N D WA S T E WATE R ACQ5 8 0, 0 .75 TO 5 0 0 K W
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Maximum output current
Imax Maximum output current. Available for 2 seconds at start, then as long as allowed by drive temperature.
Light-overload use
ILd Continuous current allowing 110% ILd  for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PLd Typical motor power in light-overload use.
Heavy-duty use
IHd
Continuous current allowing 150% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
* Continuous current allowing 130% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
** Continuous current allowing 125% IHd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PHd Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.
The ratings apply for the frames R0 to R3 up to +50 °C and the frames R4 to R9 up to +40 °C in enclosed IP class 21
For derating at high altitudes, temperatures or switching frequencies, see the user‘s HW manual, document code: 3AXD50000035866.
3-phase, UN = 400 V (range 380 to 480 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 400 V (0.75 to 250 kW)
Nominal ratings
Maximum  output
current
Light-overload use
Heavy-duty use Type designation Frame
size
PN IN Imax PLd ILd PHd IHd
kW A A  kW  A kW A
0.75 2.6 3.2 0.75 2.5 0.55 1.8 ACQ580-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 1.1 3.1 0.75 2.6 ACQ580-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 1.5 3.8 1.1 3.3 ACQ580-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 2.2 5.3 1.5 4 ACQ580-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 3 6.8 2.2 5.6 ACQ580-01-07A2-4 R1
4 9.4 13 4 8.9 3 7.2 ACQ580-01-09A4-4 R1
5.5 12.6 14.1 5.5 12 4 9.4 ACQ580-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 7.5 16.2 5.5 12.6 ACQ580-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 11 23.8 7.5 17 ACQ580-01-025A-4 R2
15 32 44.3 15 30.4 11 24.6 ACQ580-01-032A-4 R3
18.5 38 56.9 18.5 36.1 15 31.6 ACQ580-01-038A-4 R3
22 45 67.9 22 42.8 18.5 37.7 ACQ580-01-045A-4 R3
30 62 76 30 58 22 44.6 ACQ580-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104 37 68.4 30 61 ACQ580-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122 45 83 37 72 ACQ580-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148 55 100 45 87 ACQ580-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178 75 138 55 105 ACQ580-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 75 145 ACQ580-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 90 169 ACQ580-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 110 206 ACQ580-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418 160 278 132 246 * ACQ580-01-293A-4 R8
200 363 498 200 345 160 293 ACQ580-01-363A-4 R9
250 430 545 200 400 200 363 ** ACQ580-01-430A-4 R9
26 A B B D R I V E S FOR WATE R A N D WA S T E WATE R ACQ5 8 0, 0 .75 TO 5 0 0 K W
—
Effortless drive commissioning and
use with control panels
Option code Description Type designation
+J429
Control panel with Bluetooth
interface ACH-AP-W
+J425 Assistant control panel ACS-AP-I
+J424
Blank control panel cover (no